

Spl SC/ST Case No 09 of 2020

Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan.

Order No 23 dated 28.11.2025

To day the case is fixed for consideration of charge.

None take steps.

As per resolution of Local Bar Association dated 24.11.2025, no judicial work has been performed satisfactorily.

The case is adjourned.

Surety is directed to produce all the accused persons on the date fixed positively, i.e. W/A will be issued against all the accused persons.

Fixing 02.04.2026 for appearance and consideration of charge.

D/C by me

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge
1st Court, Burdwan