

## **Spl SC/ST Case No 09 of 2020**

**Present: Sri.Debanjan Ghosh**

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,FTC 1st Court, Burdwan.(I/C)

Order No 24 dated 02.04.2026

To day the case is fixed for consideration of charge.

Out of (4) accused persons on court bail one namely Shyamal Roy is present by filing hazira and another accused person namely Pradip Mondal appears by filing fresh vokalatnama.

No steps taken by accused persons namely Lab Sarkar and Biswajit Rajmalla.

In view of the direction of the Hon'ble High Court,Calcutta,Ld. Regular PO is busy with SIR process.

On last occasion the sureties were directed to produce the accused persons,but no steps taken by the accused persons namely Lab Sarkar and Biswajit Rajmalla this day.

So,this court have no other alternative but to issue W/A against the accused persons namely Lab Sarkar and Biswajit Rajmalla.

Issue W/A against the accused persons. Bail bond submitted earlier be forfeited accordingly.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 08.09.2026 for appearance and ER of W/A.

D/C by me

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Burdwan(I/C)

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge  
1st Court, Burdwan(I/C)